
  

 
Headteacher: Michelle Birch/DSL - Deputy Headteacher: Seema Sharma/DSL 

Chair of Governors: Rachel Cross 
Wexham Road, SL2 5JW (Past Iqra on right) 01753 536492 

 
Autumn Term 2025     Term 1 (38 days) 
 
Wednesday 3 September 2025 – Staff Inset Day  
 
Thursday 4 September 2025 – Term begins for pupils 
Term ends on: Friday 24 October 2025 
 
October holiday: Monday 27 October 2025 to Friday 31 October 2025 
 
Term 2 (35 days) 
Term starts on: Monday 3 November 2025 
 
Tuesday 9 December – Staff Inset Day – Parents’ Meetings 
 
Term ends on: Friday 19 December 2025 (AM and PM session combined 8.35 – 11.30) 
Christmas holiday: Monday 22 December 2025 to Friday 2 January 2026 
 
Spring 2026    Term 3 (30 days) 
 
Monday 5 January 2026 – Staff Inset Day  
 
Tuesday 6 January 2026 – Term begins for pupils 
Term ends on: Friday 13 February 2026 
 
February holiday: Monday 16 February 2026 to Friday 20 February 2026 
 
Term 4 (25 days) 
Monday 23 February 2026 – Term begins for pupils 
Term ends on: Friday 27 March 2026 
 
Spring holiday: Monday 30 March 2026 to Friday 10 April 2026 
(Good Friday – 3 April 2026, Easter Monday – 6 April 2026) 
 
Summer 2026     Term 5 (29 days) 
 
Monday 13 April 2026 – Staff Inset Day  
 
Tuesday 14 April 2026 – Term begins for pupils 
Term ends on: Friday 22 May 2026 (AM and PM session combined 8.35 – 11.30) 
 
May holiday: Monday 25 May 2026 to Friday 29 May 2026 
 
Term 6 (38 days) 
 
Monday 1 June 2026 – Term begins for pupils 
Term ends on: Tuesday 21 July 2026 (AM and PM session combined 8.35 – 11.30) 
 
Wednesday 22 July 2026 – Staff Inset Day 
 
Our main feeder schools for reception are Iqra Primary School, St Mary’s Primary School, Willow Primary School, Ryvers 

Primary School, Wexham Primary School and St Ethelberts Primary School. 


